AMERICORPS TOTALS

AmeriCorps In

PARTICIPANTS

g
e,

COMPLETED (within last 12 months)

Primary City
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Bozeman
Bozeman
Bozeman
Butte
Butte
Butte
Butte
Dillon
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Havre
Helena
Helena
Helena
Helena

Helena

Program/Project Name
Sponsor Organization

Billings Metro VISTA Project (MVP) (Completed)
City of Billings - Community Development

Number of
Participants

Billings, MT Public Assistance R08-072-MT-PAS-PAS (April 28 - May 18, 2014) 9

FEMA- National Guard Facility- Billings, MT

City of Billings - Community Development (Current)
City of Billings - Community Development

Montana (Current)

Jesuit Volunteer Corps Northwest

MT - Montana State University Billings (Completed)
University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

MT - Rocky Mountain College (Completed)

University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

YVC of Yellowstone County (Completed)

Youth Volunteer Corps

Big Sky Watershed Corps (Current)

Montana Conservation Corps, Inc.

Montana Conservation Corps (Current)

Montana Conservation Corps, Inc.

MT - Montana State University Bozeman (Completed)
University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

Affordable home construction (June 3 - July 16, 2014)
Habitat for Humanity of Southwest Montana
FoodCorps Montana (Current)

FoodCorps, Inc.

Montana Energy Corps (Current)

National Center for Appropriate Technology

MT - Montana Tech of the University of Montana (Completed)
University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

MT - University of Montana Western (Completed)
University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

MT - Great Falls College Montana State University (Completed)
University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

MT - Montana State University College of Nursing Great Falls (Completed)
University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

MT - University of Great Falls (Completed)

University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

RDI Tax Preparation (January 14, 2015 - Current)
Rural Dynamics Inc

Rural Dynamics Inc. (Current)

Rural Dynamics Inc.

Tax Help Montana (January 15 - March 21, 2014)
Rural Dynamics Inc

MT - Montana State University Northern (Completed)
University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

Justice for Montanans Project (Current)

Montana Legal Services Association

Montana Legal Services Association (Completed)
Montana Legal Services Association

Montana No Kid Hungry (DPHHS) (Current)

Montana No Kid Hungry (DPHHS)

Montana State Parks AmeriCorps (Current)

Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks

MT - Helena College University of Montana (Completed)
University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

29

25

160

24

20

259

229

10

13

96

54

39

10

45

18

20
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PROGRAMS/PROJECTS
14
23
Program Type
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps State Competitive

AmeriCorps National



AMERICORPS TOTALS

COMPLETED (within last 12 months)

Primary City
Helena
Kalispell
Kalispell
Kalispell
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Pablo
Roundup

Virginia City

Program/Project Name
Sponsor Organization

Prevention Resource Center (Current)

Prevention Resource Center - MT DPHHS

Affordable Housing Construction (November 6 - December 19, 2014)
Habitat for Humanity of Flathead Valley

MT - Flathead Valley Community College (Completed)

University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

Mutial Self-Help Housing Construction (January 15 - March 21, 2014)
Community Action Partnership of Northwest Montana

Montana Campus Compact (Current)

University of Montana - Montana Campus Compact

MT - University of Montana Missoula (Completed)

University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

SCA Montana (Current)

Student Conservation Association, Inc.

MT - Salish Kootenai College (Completed)

University of Denver (Colorado Seminary)

Musselshell Flood Recovery (June 3 - July 16, 2014)

Musselshell Valley Community Foundation

Historical Site Preservation and Support (June 3 - July 16, 2014)
Montana Heritage Preservation and Development Commission

Number of
Participants

27
11

101

26
149
5
19
9

10

PROGRAMS/PROJECTS
14
23
Program Type
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects

Notes: If there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization. If no members are shown, either the grant is for

planning or technical assistance, or enroliment data was not available at the time of printing.

The city column refers to the location of the sponsor organization. AmeriCorps members may be serving in other locations than the city listed.
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